Si8650/51/52/55 データシート
低電力 5 チャンネル・デジタル・アイソレータ
Silicon Labs の超低電力デジタル・アイソレータ・ファミリは、従来の絶縁技術に比べ
て非常に優れたデータ・レート、伝搬遅延、性能、サイズ、信頼性、外部部品表 (BOM)
を提供する CMOS デバイスです。これらの製品の動作パラメータは、広範な温度範囲に
わたって安定しており、デバイスの耐用年数を通じて、設計作業の簡素化と均一性の均
質な性能を実現します。すべてのデバイス・バージョンにシュミット・トリガ入力が搭
載されているため、ノイズ耐性が高く、VDD バイパス・コンデンサしか必要としません。

trademarks of Silicon Labs. ARM, CORTEX, Cortex-M3 and THUMB are trademarks or registered trademarks of ARM Holdings. Keil is a registered trademark of ARM Limited. All other
products or brand names mentioned herein are trademarks of their respective holders.
	1. Ordering Guide
	2. Functional Description
	2.1 Theory of Operation
	2.2 Eye Diagram
	3. Device Operation
	3.1 Device Startup
	3.2 Undervoltage Lockout
	3.3 Layout Recommendations
	3.3.1 Supply Bypass
	3.3.2 Output Pin Termination
	3.4 Fail-Safe Operating Mode
	3.5 Typical Performance Characteristics
	4. Electrical Specifications
	5. Pin Descriptions
	5.1 Si8650/51/52 Pin Descriptions
	5.2 Si8655 Pin Descriptions